





GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF KOLKATA SOUTH CGST & CX: KOLKATA GST BHAWAN: 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 180, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD: SHANTIPALLY: KOLKATA-700107 C. No. V (30)693/RTI/Tech/HQ/S/CGST & CX/Kol/2020/5665-76 Dated: 20/10/2020

Ballygunge/Behala/Blowanipur/Bishnupur/Budge Budge/Joka/Maheshtala/ To, Park Street/Rashbehari/Taratala – I/Taratala – II/ Tollygunge Division, CGST & CX. Kolkata South Commissionerate, Kolkata.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: RTI application dated 12.10.2020 filed by Sh. Hillol Chakraborty under RTI Act 2005 - reg.

Please find enclosed one RTI application filed by Sh. Hillol Chakraborty dated 12.10.2020 which has been received to this office on 16.10.2020 and duly registered vide registration No.

It seems the information being sought pertains to your division. Hence, the RTI application is 30/RTI/S/CGST & CX/KoI/2020. being forwarded in term of Sec. 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 to your end for further necessary action. You are requested to provide the desired information directly to the applicant and provide a copy of the same to the undersigned.

Enclo: As above

Yours faithfully,

(Swapan Kr. Ghosh)

Assistant Commissioner & CPIO (RTI) CGST & CX, Kolkata South Comm't. Kolkata.

## FORM OF APPLICATION MAKING REQUEST FOR INFORMATION ( Under the provision of the RTI Act 2005)

To

The CPIO

Office of the Assistant Commissioner of Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate Head Quarters, Central CST Bhawan,

180, Shantipally,

Rajdanga Main Road. Kolkata 700 107.

1. Name with fathers name seeking information : HILLOL CHAKRABORTY

S/O Late kolyon Chakraborty

2. Address for communication

: DROP GATE

PO: A D Nagar

Agartala Tripura (west) TRIPURA Pin- 799003

3. Phone No-

7005 125 699

4. E mail ID

5. Whether Indian Citizen

YES

6. Whether living below poverty line if so Card NO.

Does not arise

Nature of information / material to be supplied

Information regarding issue of DRC 01 ( show cause Notice ) on GST avoidance on Section 17(5)( C) of CGST Act ( disallowing input tax credit on construction material used by the contractor for construction of immovable property as output service, for both Govt. works and private works) for whole jurisdiction of CGST Commissionertae ( For the period 01.07.2017 to 30.4.2020)

		FORMAT		The second secon
SI;no	Name of the CGST Range	Number of DRC01 issued	Amount implicated	Status of the case
			at the content of the	

1. Mode of deliver of information to the applicant : By speed post 2. Application fee for obtaining information: Rs.10/- Postal order No 43 F 12 109 6

3. Name of the person other than the applicant

Assistance may required for seeking the information / inspection.

Date of application

12-10-2020